
Change 

Order No Contractor/Supplier Background/Rationale Suggested Motion

11-2 Cincinnati Floor Company additional cost to upgrade the midcourt logo of 

the basketball court from the bid set "paw print" to 

the mascot logo for which design is provided

motion to approve Change Order 11-2 issued to 

Cincinnati Floor Company for the amount of 

$1,885.00 for the cost to install a mascot logo in lieu 

of the "paw print" logo specified in bidding documents

cost for change 1,885.00

a/e fee 102.73

cm fee 36.76

2,024.49

One time expense to construction contingency

consistent with DFP

18-2 Premier Electric, Inc. additional cost to upgrade the data cabling to the
Owner preferred Genspeed as provided on 
submittal motion to approve Change Order 18-2 issued to 

Premier Electric, Inc. for the amount of $5,639.37
for the cost to upgrade the date cabling specified to 
the Owner preferred Genspeed as provided on 
submittal

cost for change 5,639.37
a/e fee 307.35
cm fee 109.97

6,056.69

One time expense to construction contingency
consistent with DFP

Proposed Change Orders for February 2022 Henderson County Board of Education

BG 19-068 Jefferson Elementary


